Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS519166EN page 1
March 16, 2022 1:59 PM
Top Product Features
• Bottom lens, bottom trim ring, or open styles
• Bottom lens thickness up to 0.375"
• Polycarbonate, acrylic, or glass lenses

Fail-Safe
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: FLD6B15D010EMBOD     (SEE PAGE 4 TO VERIFY HOUSING & TRIM COMPATABILITY)
Domestic Preferences Housing Lumens Voltage Driver Options
Domestic Preferences (7) Housing Lumens (1) Voltage Driver Options
[Blank]=Standard
BAA=Buy American Act
TAA=Trade Agreements Act
Sealed/Medical Enclosed
Vandal Open,
Vandal Enclosed
FLD6BX=Housing, Vandal open, Vandal
enclosed, or Sealed /Medical enclosed,
extended flange
FLD6BXCP=Housing, Vandal open, Vandal
enclosed, or Sealed /Medical enclosed,
extended flange, Chicago Plenum
Sealed/Medical Open
FLD6B=Housing, Sealed Medical open,
used with standard flanged reflector
FLD6BCP=Housing, Sealed  Medical open,
used with standard flanged reflector,
Chicago Plenum
10=1000 lumens
15=1500 lumens
20=2000 lumens
30=3000 lumens
40=4000 lumens
50=5000 lumens (6)
60=6000 lumens (6)
70=7000 lumens (6)
[Blank]=120-277
Voltage
3=347V (step down
transformer)
1000-4000 Lumen
D010=0-10V Dimming, 1% to 100%, 120V-277V
DE010=0-10V Dimming, 0% to 100%, 120V-277V
D5LT=Fifth Light® (DALI) Dimming, 0% to 100%,
120V-277V
DL2=Lutron® Hi-Lume Forward Phase Dimming,
1% to 100%, 120V Only
DLE=Lutron Ecosystem dimming 1% to 100%,
120V-277V
5000, 6000, and 7000 Lumen
D010TE=0-10V 1% or Trailing Edge, 10% to 100%,
120V-277V (120V Only for Trailing Edge Dimming)
EMBOD=Bodine® Emergency
Module with Remote Test
Switch (2), (3)
EM7=7W Emergency Module
with Remote Test Switch (2), (3)
EM14=14W Emergency